
184725-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.6.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 184725-2021 - Result
Lithuania-Vilnius: Tree-cutting services
OJ S 72/2021 14/04/2021
Contract award notice – utilities
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: AB „Lietuvos geležinkeliai“
National registration number: 110053842
Postal address: Mindaugo g. 12
Town: Vilnius
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
Postal code: LT-03603
Country: Lithuania
Contact person: Sandra Čiukšytė-Nagienė
E-mail: sandra.ciuksyte-nagiene@litrail.lt
Telephone: +370 69515062

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.litrail.lt
Address of the buyer profile: https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/Company
/CompanyInformation/Index/4670

Main activity
Railway services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
16346 Medžių ir krūmų šalinimo paslaugos Šiaulių regione

Main CPV code
77211400 Tree-cutting services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Užtikrinti geležinkelių kelių ir jų įrenginių apsaugos zonos atitikimą nustatytiems saugos, 
priešgaisriniams ir kokybės reikalavimams; tinkamą geležinkelių kelių ir jų įrenginių apsaugos 
zonoje augančių želdinių priežiūrą ir renovavimą – reikalingą avarijų, gaisrų ir kitų su tuo 
susijusių padarinių išvengimui; geležinkelių kelių ir jų įrenginių apsaugos zonoje augančių 
apsauginių želdinių ugdomuosius bei sanitarinius kirtimus – reikalingus avarijų ir užpustymų 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/184725-2021
mailto:sandra.ciuksyte-nagiene@litrail.lt?subject=TED
http://www.litrail.lt
https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/4670
https://pirkimai.eviesiejipirkimai.lt/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/4670


184725-2021 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

prevencijai; medžių ir krūmų, keliančių grėsmę eismo saugumui, šalinimą. Paslauga būtina 
aplinkosauginiu požiūriu, siekiant užtikrinti stabilų keleivių ir krovinių vežimą geležinkeliais ir 
geležinkelių transporto eismo saugą.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 157 977,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
77211400 Tree-cutting services

Place of performance
NUTS code: LT Lietuva

Description of the procurement
Sutarties maksimali kaina yra 157 977,00 EUR be PVM.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
Prisegtas kaip dokumentas.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
A dynamic purchasing system was set up

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 058-140063

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative 
notice

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/140063-2020


184725-2021 Page 3/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: SUT(LGI)-130

Title:
16346 Medžių ir krūmų šalinimo paslaugos Šiaulių regione

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
26/02/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 7
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: UAB „Nauja giria“
National registration number: 304723336
Postal address: Šaltinio g. 5
Town: Ginkūnų k., Šiaulių r.
NUTS code: LT Lietuva
Postal code: LT-81492
Country: Lithuania
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 157 977,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 157 977,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vilniaus apygardos teismas
Postal address: Gedimino pr. 40
Town: Vilnius
Postal code: LT-01501
Country: Lithuania



184725-2021 Page 4/4

Date of dispatch of this notice
09/04/2021


